of the Company, subject to requisite approvals, if any:

“RESOLVED THAT the authorized share capital of the Company be and is
hereby increased from Rs. 500,000,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Million
Only) divided into 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs.
1,500,000,000/- (Rupees One Billion Five Hundred Million Only) divided
into 150,000,000 (One Hundred Fifty Million) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-
each, each ranking pari passu in every respect with the existing ordinary
shares of the Company.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT, in consequence of the said increase in the
Authorized Share Capital of the Company, the existing Clause V of the
Memorandum of  Association of the Company be and is hereby replaced in
its entirety as follows;

Clause V of the Memorandum of Association

The Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,500,000,000/- (Rupees One
Billion Five Hundred Million Only) divided into 150,000,000 (One Hundred
Fifty Million) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, with power to increase the
capital or any portion thereof and to consolidate, reorganise or alter the
share capital of the Company; and to divide and/or sub-divide the whole or
any part of its share capital into several classes as may be determined by

[...]

Articles of Association of the Company be and is hereby replaced in its
entirety as follows;

Article 5 of the Article of Association
The Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,500,000,000/- (Rupees
One Billion Five Hundred Million Only) divided into 150,000,000 (One
Hundred Fifty Million) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial
Officer and the Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby
singly as well as any two jointly authorized to take all necessary steps and
execute documents including legal and corporate formalities and file all

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT the authorized share capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Rs.
500,000,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Million Only) divided into 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) shares of Rs. 10/-
each to Rs. 1,500,000,000/- (Rupees One Billion Five Hundred Million Only) divided into 150,000,000 (One
Hundred Fifty Million) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, each ranking pari passu in every respect with the
existing ordinary shares of the Company.”

THE PAKISTAN GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
POSTAL BALLOT PAPER

Ballot paper for voting through the post for the Special Business at Annual General Meeting